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Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with us to pray for the well-being of
every village in our wonderful state.

Jesus modeled his love for every village when he was going from one city
and village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his
disciples to do the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he
would monitor the work of the disciples and the 70 as they were sent out
two-by-two to all the villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the more than 12,729 villages in our State?

In the time of Nehemiah, his brother brought him news that the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety,
blessing, and a future. Nehemiah prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins
of the people. God answered Nehemiah'’s prayers. The huge task to re-build
the walls became possible through God’s blessings, each person building in
front of their own houses, and the builders continuing even in the face of
great persecution. For us, each village is like a brick in the wall. Let us pray
for every village so that there are no holes in the wall. Each person praying
for the villages in their respective areas would ensure a systematic approach
so that all the villages of the state would be covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a

giant project?) Others have answered, “One bite at a time.” (One step at a
time - in small pieces). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large
project needs many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit
many others to do the same.

Would you,

...Model for others by praying for all the villages in your area?
...Mentor a small group by training them to do the same?

...Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Punjab be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.

On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer guide.

Guide For Praver

Use this list of prayer points to guide you as you pray for God to work
among the people in every village in your tahsil, There are several ways for
you to use this guide. You can pray for one column, village by village, each
day of the week for all seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you would pray
from top to bottom of the page for the first column. On Monday, you would
pray for the second column. In four days you would finish praying for all the
villages on the first page. Then on Thursday you would turn the page and
start on the first column ...continuing all the columns and then returning to
the beginning of the village list and starting again. Or you pray for one
prayer point subject each of the seven days of the week (Example, on
Sunday, praying for revival in the churches in your tahsil. Then Monday,
praying for up champions for the gospel in each village.) Or you can simply
pray for one village per day until you work through all the villages and all
the prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the people were encouraged to
circle Jericho seven times before they started seeing the results of their
efforts. Continue to pray until the Lord has responded in each of the prayer
points for all the villages in your tahsil.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up champions for the villages, tahsils, and
districts of the state.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relations among organizations who
work in the village, tahsil, district and state.

4) Pray for the raising of local leaders in the church to preach and
teach good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the families in each village to increase in spiritual, economic
and social development.

7) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and
pray, and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear
from heaven, and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14
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00222100
00222200
00228800
00229800
00230100
00229900
00226100
00227800
00222900
00231600
00226800
00233100
00234500
00230900
00225900
00228100
00226600
00228000
00239700
00227000
00238900
00221100
00239800
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Aima Kalan
Aima Khurd
Aima Malian
Aladinpur
Allawalpur
Bachre

Bagrian
Bakipur

Bala Chak
Banwalipur
Bath

Bathal Bhaike
Bathal Sehja Singh
Begampur
Behla

Bhaini Mathuwan
Bhaini Sidhwan
Bhojian
Bhuchar Khurd
Bhullar

Bhure

Bhusse

Bir Raja Teja Singh
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00234600
00239400
00229600
00220900
00224700
00240100
00230500
00234200
00228600
00235300
00232700
00232300
00233000
00224400
00240300
00239200
00240000
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00236200
00226700
00240200
00221800
00236100
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Brahmpur
Buchar Kalan
Buhga

Burj

Burj

Chahal

Chak Banwalipur
Chak Sarhali
Chak Sikandar
Chamba Kalan
Chambal
Chatala
Chaudhriwala
Chhappa
Chhina Bidhi Chand
Chichrewal
Chima Kalan
Chohla Sahib
Daleke
Dedehar Sahib
Deo

Dhala

Dhand
Dhattal
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Dhotian

Dhun

Doburji

Dode
Dublian
Dugalwala
Dugri
Durgapur Garbi
Durgapur Sharki
Dyal

Dyal Rajputan
Gagobua
Gandiwind
Gandiwind
Gebhri

Gharka
Ghohlwarh
Gidri Bhagiari
Gill Waraich
Gopala
Gorkha
Gulalipur
Jagatpura

Jallewala
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00237200
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00224100
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00229000
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00230800
00221000
00238200
00228200
00235400
00221700
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Jandoke
Jarmastpur
Jatta

Jauneke

Jaura

Jawanda Kalan
Jawanda Khurd
Jhabal Kalan
Jhabal Mannan
Jhamke
Jhandher
Jiobala
Jodhpur
Johal Raju Singh
Kadgill
Kaironwal
Kakka Karyala
Kaler

Kaler

Kals

Kamalpur
Kambo

Kambo Dhaiwala

Kasel
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Walipur
Wan
Warana
Waryah

Zanardar
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00238800
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00222000
00225600
00233700
00238500
00231900
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Sangatpur

Sanghe

Sarai Amanat Khan

Sarai Diwana
Sarhali Kalan
Sarhali Khurd
Shahbazpur
Shakri
Shangarpur
Sheikh
Sheikh Chak
Sheron
Sohal Thathi
Sohawa
Sukkar Chak
Takhu Chak
Tarn Taran
Tharu
Thatha
Thathgarh
Thathi

Thathian Mahantan

Theh Brahmana

Usman
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00223500
00225000
00225100
00229200
00224300
00223100
00224000
00221400
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Kazi Kot

Khaba Dogran
Khabba Rajputan
Khair Dinke
Khalwan

Khara

Khara

Kheda

Khera

Kiriyan
Kishangarh
Koharaka

Kot Dasaundi Mal
Kot Dharam Chand Kalan
Kot Dharam Chand Khurd
Kot Jaspat

Kot Siviyan

Kotli

Lalu Ghuman
Leian

Mahna

Malia

Malian

Malmohri
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00237800
00229100
00235700
00238600
00222300
00224900
00233500
00232500
00225800
00228500
00227400
00236800
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00220800
00232900
00226300
00230200
00238700
00239100
00226400
00234900
00227600
00227200
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Maluwal
Mamanke
Manochahal
Marhana
Miani
Mianpur
Mirpur
Mohanpura
Mughal Chak
Mughal Chak
Muse
Nalagarh
Nandpur
Nathupur
Naushehra
Naushehra Pannuan
Nona
Norangabad
Nurpur
Paddri
Pakhoke
Pakhupura
Palasaur

Pandori Gola
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Pandori Hassan
Pandori Rahman
Pandori Ran Singh
Pandori Sidhwan
Pandori Takhat Mall
Panjwar

Piddi

Qila Kavi Santokh Singh
Rai Siana

Rakh Banwalipur
Rakh Bhohru

Rakh Sarai Amanat Khan
Rakh Sheikh Fatta
Rakh Sheron

Ram Rauni

Rania

Raniwala

Rasulpur

Rataul

Ratoke

Rure Asal

Ruriwala

Sahabpur

Sakhira
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